TABULATION SHEET

Vendor #1

VENDOR #2

Vendor #3

2018-069-6762 Term Contract for Towing
Services

24 Hour Wrecker Service

Hollywood Transportation
Inc.

URT Texas, Inc.

616 N. Jefferson

2538 W. Kingsley Road

11239 Goodnight Lane

Contract period: 1/8/19 through 1/7/20

Lancaster, TX 75146

Garland, TX 75041

Dallas, TX 75229

Buyer: Sam Cooper (214) 653-6403

Chris Tibbs

Marilyn Lane

Rick Chron

Tel: 972-227-5188

Tel: 972-864-1220

Tel: 972-620-0420 x 4051

Fax: 972-227-7773

Fax: 214-905-8053

Fax: 972-484-6496

DESCRIPTION:

Est.

Unit Price

Extended Price

Unit Price

Extended Price

Qty.

1. County-owned light-duty vehicles towed from a
location within Dallas County to a Dallas County
storage facility or road services (jump start, car
lockout, flat tire change, etc.). Fee shall include up to
30 (30) minutes of wait time.

300

tows

$75.00

$22,500.00

$145.00

$43,500.00

$85.00

$25,500.00

Additional mileage outside of Dallas County (per
loaded mile)

250

miles

$2.00

$500.00

$3.00

$750.00

$3.00

$750.00

Additional mileage outside of Dallas County (per
unloaded mile)

250

miles

$0.00

$0.00

$1.50

$375.00

$3.00

$750.00

2. County-owned medium-duty vehicles towed from
a location within Dallas County to a Dallas County
storage facility or road services (jump start, car
lockout, flat tire change, etc.). Fee shall include up to
30 (30) minutes of wait time.

tows

$110.00

$8,250.00

$255.00

$19,125.00

$145.00

$10,875.00

Additional mileage outside of Dallas County (per
loaded mile)

250

miles

$2.50

$625.00

$4.00

$1,000.00

$3.50

$875.00

Additional mileage outside of Dallas County (per
unloaded mile)

250

miles

$0.00

$0.00

$2.00

$500.00

$3.50

$875.00

3. County-owned heavy-duty vehicles towed from a
location within Dallas County to a Dallas County
storage facility or road services (jump start, car
lockout, flat tire change, etc.). Fee shall include up to
30 (30) minutes of wait time.

tows

$175.00

$13,125.00

$450.00

$33,750.00

$195.00

$14,625.00

Additional mileage outside of Dallas County (per
loaded mile)

250

miles

$3.00

$750.00

$ 4.00

$1,000.00

$4.00

$1,000.00

Additional mileage outside of Dallas County (per
unloaded mile)

250

miles

$0.00

$0.00

$ 2.00

$500.00

$4.00

$1,000.00
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TABULATION SHEET

Vendor #1

VENDOR #2

Vendor #3

2018-069-6762 Term Contract for Towing
Services

24 Hour Wrecker Service

Hollywood Transportation
Inc.

URT Texas, Inc.

616 N. Jefferson

2538 W. Kingsley Road

11239 Goodnight Lane

Contract period: 1/8/19 through 1/7/20

Lancaster, TX 75146

Garland, TX 75041

Dallas, TX 75229

Buyer: Sam Cooper (214) 653-6403

Chris Tibbs

Marilyn Lane

Rick Chron

Tel: 972-227-5188

Tel: 972-864-1220

Tel: 972-620-0420 x 4051

Fax: 972-227-7773

Fax: 214-905-8053

Fax: 972-484-6496

DESCRIPTION:

Est.

Unit Price

Extended Price

Unit Price

Extended Price

Qty.

4. Flat rate tows or pickup of light duty vehicles. Fee
based on loaded tow to or from: Pursuit
Safety Inc., 4947 State Highway 276, Royce City,
TX 75189

tows

$85.00

$4,250.00

$195.00

$9,750.00

$70.00

$3,500.00

Additional mileage to location above (per loaded
mile) if applicable

250

miles

$0.00

$0.00

$3.00

$750.00

$2.50

$625.00

5. Flat rate tows or pickup of medium duty vehicles.
Fee based on loaded tow to or from:

Pursuit Safety Inc., 4947 State Highway 276, Royce
City, TX 75189

tows

$110.00

$1,650.00

$295.00

$4,425.00

$125.00

$1,875.00

Additional mileage to location above (per loaded
mile) if applicable

250

miles

$0.00

$0.00

$4.00

$1,000.00

$3.50

$875.00

6. Flat rate tows or pickup of heavy duty vehicles.
Fee based on loaded tow to or from:

Pursuit Safety Inc., 4947 State Highway 276, Royce
City, TX 75189

tows

$150.00

$2,250.00

$495.00

$7,425.00

$175.00

$2,625.00

Additional mileage to location above (per loaded
mile) if applicable

250

miles

$0.00

$0.00

$4.00

$1,000.00

$4.00

$1,000.00

7. Hourly rate for labor and/or waiting time after first
thirty (30) minutes upon arrival for light duty
vehicles

hour

$15.00

$15.00

$60.00

$60.00

$50.00

$50.00

8. Hourly rate for labor and/or waiting time after first
thirty (30) minutes upon arrival for medium duty
vehicles

6]

hours

$30.00

$150.00

$90.00

$450.00

$100.00

$500.00

9. Hourly rate for labor and/or waiting time after first
thirty (30) minutes upon arrival for heavy duty
vehicles

hours

$50.00

$100.00

$125.00

$250.00

$125.00

$250.00

10. Hourly rate for Recovery Services for light duty
vehicles. Charges based on one hour minimum.

[y

hour

$20.00

$20.00

$135.00

$135.00

$95.00

$95.00
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TABULATION SHEET Vendor #1 VENDOR #2 Vendor #3
2018-069-6762 Term Contract for Towing Hollywood Transportation
Services 24 Hour Wrecker Service Inc. URT Texas, Inc.
616 N. Jefferson 2538 W. Kingsley Road 11239 Goodnight Lane
Contract period: 1/8/19 through 1/7/20 Lancaster, TX 75146 Garland, TX 75041 Dallas, TX 75229
Buyer: Sam Cooper (214) 653-6403 Chris Tibbs Marilyn Lane Rick Chron
Tel: 972-227-5188 Tel: 972-864-1220 Tel: 972-620-0420 x 4051
Fax: 972-227-7773 Fax: 214-905-8053 Fax: 972-484-6496
DESCRIPTION: Est. Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price
Qty.
11. Hourly rate for Recovery Services for medium |1 hour $50.00 $50.00 $225.00 $225.00 $175.00 $175.00
duty vehicles. Charges based on one hour minimum.
12. Hourly rate for Recovery Services for heavy duty |1 hour $75.00 $75.00 $475.00 $475.00 $250.00 $250.00
vehicles. Charges based on one hour minimum.
13. Drive Shaft Removal for rear wheel drive 10 each $100.00 $1,000.00 $75.00 $750.00 $40.00 $400.00
vehicles
14. Specify cost to pick up keys at County location if|1 each $20.00 $20.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
keys are not with vehicle
15. Exceptional Services for special equipment such
as specialized trailers, hydraulic rescue tools, forklift,
etc. not generally required for towing, necessary for
use at the scene of an accident. Contractor cost +
markup based on the estimated dollar amount listed
below.
$15,000.00 0% $15,000.00 20% $18,000.00 25% $18,750.00
Total Amount of Bid $70,330.00 $145,220.00 $87,245.00
Specify any additional fees, costs, etc. not included None In the event diesel fuel
above, if applicable exceeds $4.00 per gallon, a
10% fuel surcharge will be
added to all tows.
List any special resources , skills or services which None
the firm offers.
Should your firm be awarded this contract, describe I will not use any sub- Fast Lane Towing I will not use any sub-
what (if any) portion of the bid requirements will be contractors/subconsultant in contractors/subconsultant in
subcontracted out: the performance of this the performance of this
contract agreement. contract agreement.
Specify Prompt/ Early Payment Discount Terms (if 0% 0% 0 days
any)
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TABULATION SHEET

Vendor #1

VENDOR #2

Vendor #3

2018-069-6762 Term Contract for Towing
Services

24 Hour Wrecker Service

Hollywood Transportation
Inc.

URT Texas, Inc.

616 N. Jefferson

2538 W. Kingsley Road

11239 Goodnight Lane

Contract period: 1/8/19 through 1/7/20

Lancaster, TX 75146

Garland, TX 75041

Dallas, TX 75229

Buyer: Sam Cooper (214) 653-6403

Chris Tibbs

Marilyn Lane

Rick Chron

Tel: 972-227-5188

Tel: 972-864-1220

Tel: 972-620-0420 x 4051

Fax: 972-227-7773

Fax: 214-905-8053

Fax: 972-484-6496

DESCRIPTION:

Est.

Unit Price

Extended Price

Unit Price

Extended Price

Qty.

Specify the name, telephone number and email
address of the account representative who will be
handling and managing this account:

Primary Contact

Contact Person Name:

Chris Tibbs

Marilyn Lane

Rick Chron

Telephone Number:

972-227-5188

972-864-1220 x101

972-620-0420 x 4051

E-Mail Address:

citibbs@24hrwrecker.com

mlane@hollywood

towing.com

rchron@unitedroadtowin
g.com

Secondary (Back-up) Contact

Contact Person Name:

Donna Puckett

Mary Satterwhite

Melissa Deike

Telephone Number:

972-227-5188

972-864-1220 x 103

972-620-0420 x 4052

E-Mail Address:

donna@24hrwrecker.com

mary@bhollywoodtowing

mdeike@unitedroad

.com towing.com
Written Notices Address:
Contact Person Name: Chris Tibbs Marilyn Lane Rick Chron

Telephone Number

972-227-5188

972-864-1220 x101

972-620-0420 x 4051

Email Address

citibbs@24hrwrecker.com

mlane@hollywood

rchron@unitedroadtowin

Address:

616 N. Jefferson

2538 W Kingley Rd.

11239 Goodnight Lane

City State Zip Code

Lancaster, TX 75146

Garland, TX 75041

Dallas, TX 75229

Cooperative Purchasing: Yes or No

Yes

No

Yes
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